Rainbow Power

Count:
Choreograffin:

Musik:
oder:

48 Wand: 4 Ebene: Beginner +
Brian Provini (CAN) - March 2025

Rent - Pet Shop Boys
Rainbow - Power Station

#40 Count Intro

- No Tags and No Restarts

POINT CROSS X 4

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Point Right Toe To Right Side, Cross Right Foot In Front Of Left Foot (With Weight Right)
Point Left Toe To Left Side, Cross Left Foot In Front Of Right Foot (With Weight Left)
Point Right Toe To Right Side, Cross Right Foot In Front Of Left Foot (With Weight Right)
Point Left Toe To Left Side, Cross Left Foot In Front Of Right Foot (With Weight Left)

MONTEREY WITH % RIGHT TURN,

9-10
11-12

Point RF to the right, turn 1/4 right on ball of LF, step down on RF
Point LF to the left, step LF beside RF

FWD RUMBA BOX

13-14
15-16
17-18
19-20

Step R To Right Side, Step L beside R
Step R Forward, touch L beside R
Step L To Left Side, Step R beside L
Step L Back, touch R beside L

STEP LOCK STEP RIGHT. STEP LOCK STEP LEFT

21-22
23-24
25-26
27-28

Step R Forward, Step L Behind R,

Step R Forward, Touch L behind R
Step L Forward, Step R Behind L

Step L Forward Scuff, Touch R behind L

JAZZ BOX WITH % RIGHT TURN (8CO)

29-30
31-32

Cross step R over L, step back on L

Turn 1/4 right stepping R to right side, step L beside R

SIDE STEPS RIGHT AND SLIDES AND HIP BUMPS

33-34
35-36
37-40

Step R to right, step left next to right
Step R to right, slide L next to right
Hip bumps left, right, left, right

SIDE STEPS RIGHT AND SLIDES AND HIP BUMPS

41-42
43-44
45-48

Step L to Left, step R next to Lt
Step L to left, slide R next to L
Hip bumps Right, left, right, left
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