# Rainbow Power



Count: 48 Wand: 4 Ebene: Beginner +

Choreograf/in: Brian Provini (CAN) - March 2025

**Musik:** Rent - Pet Shop Boys oder: Rainbow - Power Station



# #40 Count Intro - No Tags and No Restarts

# POINT CROSS X 4

1-2	Point Right Toe To Right Side, Cross Right Foot In Front Of Left Foot (With Weight Right)
3-4	Point Left Toe To Left Side, Cross Left Foot In Front Of Right Foot (With Weight Left)
5-6	Point Right Toe To Right Side, Cross Right Foot In Front Of Left Foot (With Weight Right)
7-8	Point Left Toe To Left Side, Cross Left Foot In Front Of Right Foot (With Weight Left)

# MONTEREY WITH 1/4 RIGHT TURN,

9-10 Point RF to the right, turn 1/4 right on ball of LF, step down on RF

11-12 Point LF to the left, step LF beside RF

#### **FWD RUMBA BOX**

13-14	Step R To Right Side, Step L beside R
15-16	Step R Forward, touch L beside R
17-18	Step L To Left Side, Step R beside L
19-20	Step L Back, touch R beside L

#### STEP LOCK STEP RIGHT. STEP LOCK STEP LEFT

21-22	Step R Forward, Step L Behind R,
23-24	Step R Forward, Touch L behind R
25-26	Step L Forward, Step R Behind L
27-28	Step L Forward Scuff, Touch R behind L

# JAZZ BOX WITH 1/4 RIGHT TURN (8CO)

29-30 (	Cross step R over L	step back on I

31-32 Turn 1/4 right stepping R to right side, step L beside R

# SIDE STEPS RIGHT AND SLIDES AND HIP BUMPS

33-34	Step R to right, step left next to right
35-36	Step R to right, slide L next to right
37-40	Hip bumps left, right, left, right

# SIDE STEPS RIGHT AND SLIDES AND HIP BUMPS

41-42	Step L to Left, step R next to Lt
43-44	Step L to left, slide R next to L
45-48	Hip bumps Right, left, right, left